Wayfinding signage and marked pedestrian pathways through structures and sites must be provided in all structured
and surface parking.

C.   On-street parking adjacent to the development parcel shall not count toward the minimum parking required by this
chapter.

D.   Parking in excess of one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the minimums outlined in this section may only be
provided in parking structures or within the envelope of the building.

E.   Off-street parking will not be permitted in any fire lane, aisle space or front yard setback areas except as allowed by

[...]

Building facade lighting must be shielded and directed downward to avoid light
trespass and illumination of the night sky. (Ord. 21-21: Ord. 18-22)

17.146.160: STORAGE OF COMMERCIAL VEHICLES:
No trucks, motor vehicles or commercial trailers having a gross vehicle weight rating of more than twelve thousand (12,000)
pounds shall be stored or parked outdoors on any lot or parcel within the MCMU Zone, nor shall any contracting and/or
earthmoving equipment be stored or parked outdoors on any lot or parcel within the MCMU Zone. (Ord. 21-21: Ord. 18-22)

17.146.170: